General Fee Schedule Colo O
Summer Session 2024
University
FEES Per Semester

Total Full Fee-paying Student - students enrolled for 6 or more credits $528.12

Total Parital Fee-paying Student - students enrolled for 5 or fewer credits $117.19

Per Semester
ITEMIZED FEES Full Fee- Partial Fee-

Paying Paying

Associated Students of CSU

Supports ASCSU student administration and funding of student organizations. $18'28 $7'68
Recreational Sports Office Operations
Funds intramural and club sports activities $10.45
Student Recreation Center
$88.35

Provides for debt service, reserves, payroll and operating expenses

Lory Student Center Operations

Partially funds the debt service, reserves, payroll and operating expenses $92.13 $38.69

Lory Student Center Facilities Construction/Renovations

Subsidizes the debt service and renovation requirements $49.54 $20.81

CSU Health Network

138.89
Partially funds the debt service, reserves, payroll, and operating expenses >

University Counseling Center $37.02

Student Services
Funds Student Leadership, Involvement, and Community Engagement, Conflict Resolution and
Student Conduct Services, Interpersonal Violence Response and Safety, Student Legal Services, $90.16 $50.01
Career Center, Off Campus Life, Adult Learner and Veteran Services, and Committee for Disabled
Student Accessibility

Athletics

Partially funds debt service, payroll and operating expenses $3.30

Total General Fees $528.12 $117.19

*Partial fee-paying students may be assessed up to the full fee-paying rate for the CSU Health Network Fee and
the University Counseling Center fee depending on health insurance plan and usage.
See https://health.colostate.edu/eligibility-and-service-charges/ for details.
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